Davis County Public Works EXCAVATION PERMIT AND CROSSING OR ALTERATION AGREEMENT WITHIN DAVIS COUNTY ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY

Permit No	Permit Fee	_ Deposit	_ Bond No
Receipt No			
APPLICANT			
NAME AND/OR COMPA	NY		
ADDRESS			
CONTACTOR LICENSE	NUMBER		PHONE
LOCATION OF EXC	CAVATION		
Purpose of Excavation, Cro	ossing or Alteration		

(Description, sketch, engineered drawings required in duplicate)

INSTRUCTIONS AND PROVISIONS:

For and in consideration of the granting of said permission the applicant agrees to the terms and conditions as stated in Davis County Ordinance No. 9-2005 of the Davis County Development Code, Article A, Chapter 14.20 with respect to the performance of work under this permit.

- 1. Barricades and/or warning lights, or both, shall properly safeguard the excavation to prevent accidents during construction as submitted in the applicant's traffic control plan.
- 2. The gravel surface materials (UDOT Specification _02721___) will be replaced to a minimum depth of 8 inches within the travel and shoulder area of the road.
- 3. Asphalt and/or concrete materials will be replaced within 48 hours. All work is to be done by the applicant and at no expense to Davis County. The applicant shall post a refundable bond deposit as determined in the application process and provide a copy of adequate liability insurance as required in Section 2.48.070. The refundable bond deposit will be refunded no later than 60 days following the satisfactory completion, inspection and approval of the work performed under the permit.
- 4. The applicant shall maintain and be responsible for the place of excavation for a period of one (1) year from the date of completion, inspection and approval.
- 5. The applicant shall assume sole liability for any injuries or damages caused to a third party as a result of future settlement at the place of excavation during the period set forth in item "4" above. The applicant shall save Davis County and its Commissioners, Officers and Employees harmless from any and all claims for damages or injury to third parties resulting from or arising out of work done under this permit.
- 6. This permit is valid for a period of 60 days from the date of issuance, and in no case covers work other than that described above and at the location described above.
- 7. All asphalt and/or concrete surfaces must be saw cut.
- 8. Backfill shall be thoroughly compacted in six-inch layers. A backfill inspection is required. Call Davis County Public Works at 444-2230.
- 9. A compaction test is required.
- 10. A final inspection is required. Notify Davis County Public Works at 444-2230 when the project is completed.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I HAVE READ THE INSTRUCTIONS AND PROVISIONS OF THIS PERMIT AND AGREE TO ASSUME ALL DUTIES AND OBLIGATIONS PROVIDED THEREIN.

DATE			ЗҮ	
	(Type or	print name)	Signature	
Preliminary insp	ection and approval by		Date	
Additional instru	actions:			
Distribution:	White copy – File	Yellow copy – Inspector	Pink copy - Applicant	